## ZILLA PARISHAD

## **MEHERPUR**

(www.zpmeherpur.gov.bd)



Time of

completion

(Days)

Price of tender

documents

(Tk)

Memo No.Z.P.Meher./Eng./2022-84

Group

No

## INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) Tender Notice: 04/2021-2022

Sealed tender are here by invited from The Zilla Parishad, Meherpur enlisted Contractor, as defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned works as per terms and conditions stated below :

Upazilla

Estimated

Cost

Tender

Security

(Tk)

					(IA)	(1K)	(Days)	(1K)
01.	Supplying of Health oxygen, Cylinders distressed Peoples un	and relief for fre	sks, Hand Sanitizer) e distribute to the ict.	Meherpur,Gangni & Mujibnagar	33,00,000/-	84,000/-	60 days	1000/-
1.	Source of Fund :	ADP.						
2.	Last date, time & :	Date: 1	8-04-2022.	Time: u	p to office time	and		
	places of selling tender documents.  (a) Director Local Government Section DC office, Meherpur. (b) Zilla Parishad, Meherpur.  (b) Zilla Parishad, Meherpur.  (c) Executive Engineer, LGED, Meherpur. (d) Upazilla Nirbahi Officer.  Meherpur sadar/Gangni/Mujibnagar, Meherpur.							
3.	Last date, time & :	Date: 19	9-04-2022.	Time: up to 12.00	P.M. and			
	places of receiving tender documents.  Zilla Parishad, Meherpur & Director Local Government Section DC office, Meherpur.							
4.	Date,time & places :	Date: 1	9-04-2022	Time: 3.00 P.M. a	nd			
	of opening tender. Place: Zilla Parishad, Meherpur.							
5.	Tender security will be in favour of " Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Meherpur" in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from an schedule Bank in Bangladesh.							
5.	If the quoted amount of any tender is more than 5% above or less than the estimated cost, his/her tender shall be rejected.							
7.	If the quoted rate become same for any group then the lottery will be held after tender evaluation report at Zilla Parishad, Meherpur.							
8.	The Tenderer will have to apply in their original letter pad and submit attested photocopy of the up-to-date Trade License, VAT Registratio							

Income Tax Certificate, 30% Cash flow/Liquid Assets & related experience certificate for purchasing tender document. Tender shall be valid for a period of 90 days after bid submission and must be accompanied by the tender security specified above. Interested 9 Tenderers may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned and purchase the tender documents in cash from the places mentioned

above. The tenderers or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Name of work

(Md. Mozidur Rahman Chowdhury) Assistant Engineer Zilla Parishad, Meherpur. E-mail-meherpurzp@gmail.com

Dated: 05-04-2022.

Memo No.Z.P.Meher./Eng./2022-84(100)

Coppy forwarded for Kind information and necessary action to:

01. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operative, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

02 Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna.

03. Chairman, Zilla Parishad, Meherpur.

04. Deputy Collector, Meherpur.

05. Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Meherpur.

06. D.D.L.G. Meherpur.

07. Superintendent of Police, Meherpur.

08. Civil Surgeon, Meherpur.

Upazila Chairman, Meherpur Sadar/Gangni/Mujibnagar, Meherpur Mayor, Meherpur Pourashava, Meherpur. 09.

10.

- Executive Engineer, PWD/RHD/LGED/DPHE, Meherpur. 11.
- 12 U.N.O, Meherpur Sadar/Gangni/Mujibnagar, Meherpur.

13. D.E.O. Meherpur.

- Upazila Engineer, Meherpur Sadar/Gangni/Mujibnagar, Meherpur. 14.
- 15. O/C. Meherpur Sadar Thana/Gangni Thana /Mujibnagar Thana.
- 16. Mr. & M/S
- Notice Board, Zilla Parishad, Meherpur. 17
- 18. Website: www.zpmeherpur.org